TABLE 40

PETITIONER

TOTAL
HUSBAND
WIFE
JOINT
OTHER
UNKNOWN

PETITIONER

TOTAL
HUSBAND
WIFE
JOINT
OTHER
UNKNOWN

REPORTED DISSOLUTIONS AND ANNULMENTS BY PETITIONER BY DISPOSITION OF CHILDREN
AND BY WHETHER CHILD SUPPORT AWARDED: MISSOURI 2009

TOTAL

22,374
8,366
13,301
207

499
TOTAL
22,374
8,366
13,301
207

499

HUSBAND

647
492
141
4
0
10

HUSBAND

572
391
170
1

0
10

CUSTODY GIVEN TO

WIFE JOINT
3,618 6,366
681 2,425
2,836 3,745
32 66

0 0

69 130

CHILD SUPPORT
WIFE NO SUPPORT

7,094 2,973
1,858 1,371
5,034 1,501
57 42

0 0

145 59

OTHER

228

107

113

0

0

8

AWARDED TO:

OTHER

NO CHILDREN

11,605
4,698
6,519

105

1
282
NO CHILDREN

11,605
4,698
6,519

105
1
282

UNKNOWN

POOOWWW

UNKNOWN



